Janet Mason

From: Dave Zellner

Sent: Wednesday, October 04, 2017 1:57 PM

To: Janet Mason; Rudy Esquivias

Cc: Larry Kirch; Kathy Connelly

Subject: RE: Elks #2349 special event liquor license for Rodeo Dance on February 23, 2018

HiJanet, | did some follow-up on all the Elks planned events yesterday with Cindy Pierson, to check to make sure the
number of available toilet facilities will meet the size of the crowd and determined that the onsite facilities coupled with
a couple of temporary toilets were sufficient. The Building Division supports approval of all the Elk’s extension requests.

Thank you, Dave Zellner

From: Janet Mason

Sent: Wednesday, October 04, 2017 12:10 PM

To: Rudy Esquivias; Dave Zellner

Cc: Larry Kirch; Kathy Connelly

Subject: FW: Elks #2349 special event liquor license for Rodeo Dance on February 23, 2018

I have not received your department recommendation for this liquor license application. Please forward your
recommendation to me no later than 4 p.m. if you wish to have it included in the council packet. Thanks.

Jan

From: Janet Mason

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 3:31 PM

To: Dave Zellner <dzellner@AJCity.Net>; Rudy Esquivias <resquivias@ajcity.net>; John Suniga
(john.suniga@sfmd.az.gov) <john.suniga@sfmd.az.gov>; Troy Mullender <tmullender@aijcity.net>

Cc: Larry Kirch <lkirch@AJCity.Net>; Kathy Connelly <kconnelly@ajcity.net>; Anne Wenk <awenk@AJCity.Net>; Denise
Moulson <dmoulson@AJCity.Net>

Subject: Elks #2349 special event liquor license for Rodeo Dance on February 23, 2018

I have received a special event liquor license application from Elks #2349 for the Rodeo Dance to be held on February 23,
2018. Please have your department recommendation to me no later than noon on Wednesday, October 4, in order for
it to be included in the council packet.

The Elks filed four separate applications today. This is the fourth of the four.

Jow Mason

Deputy City Clerk

City of Apache Junction

300 E. Superstition Boulevard
Apache Junction, AZ 85119
(480) 474-5068
jmason@ajcity.net
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